

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2808/2025

S. Kirtan Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rupinder Singh, Advocate.

Vs

Union of India & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
(10.10.2025)

- 01.** Issue notice to the respondents.
- 02.** Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned DSGI, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No. 1. Notice shall be sent to rest of the respondents at the expense of the petitioner, returnable within four weeks, subject to the filing of requisites within one week.
- 03.** List on **28.11.2025**.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

JAMMU
10.10.2025
Bunty