

Sr. No. 13

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No.:-WP(C) No. 2808/2025

S Kirtan Singh

.... **Petitioner(s)**

Through:- None.
V/s

Union of India and ors.

.....**Respondent(s)**

Through:- Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI for
R-1 to 3.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE
(Th. Video Conferencing)

ORDER
28.11.2025

1. Await appearance of learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Adjourned.
3. List again on **29.12.2025**.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
28.11.2025
Ram Krishan