

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 2808/2025**

S. Kirtan Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rupinder Singh, Advocate

**vs**

Union of India & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI (Sr. Adv) with  
Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate for R- 1 to 3

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**29.12.2025**

1. None appears for rest of the respondents.
2. Await appearance.
3. List on **02.02.2026**.
4. In the meantime, reply, if not already filed, be filed.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
29.12.2025  
Vishal Sharma